

AJWA FUN WORLD & RESORT LTD.

CIN: L45201GJ1992PLC018294

30th March, 2024

To, BSE Ltd. Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation for Closure of Trading Window BSE Code: 531357

In terms of the provisions of the Code of Conduct for Trading in Listed Securities of AJWA FUN WORLD AND RESORT LIMITED the "Trading Window" for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for all Directors/Connected/Designated Persons from 1st April, 2024 and the same will remain closed till 48 hours after the announcement of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 to the public.

The Board Meeting for approving the audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 will be held on or before May 30, 2024. Accordingly, all Directors/Connected/Designated Persons of the Company have been advised not to trade in the securities of the Company during the aforesaid period of Closure of Trading Window.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, AJWA FUN WORLD AND RESORT LIMITED

RAJESHKUMA R CHUNILAL JAIN

RAJESHKUMAR CHUNILAL JAIN Managing Director DIN: 00285542

AJWA WATER PARK

AJWA FUN WORLD

CIN No. L45201GJ1992PLC018294 Corporate Office / Correspondence "A-Tower" 1st Floor, Kunj-Resi-cum Plaza, Palace Road, Vadodara (Gujarat-India)-390 001

🕻+91 265-2434864 🐱 accounts@ajwaworld.com

AJWA RESORT & PARTY PLOTS

GST No. 24AABCA7951N1ZE Reg. Office

Ajwa - Nimeta Road,P.O. Ajwa Compound, Tal. Waghodia, Dist. Vadodara - 391 510 ⊕ www.ajwaworld.com ⊠info@ajwaworld.com